Non-Convertible Debentures of the Company. 

12.   SHARE CAPITAL
Increase in the Authorized Share Capital of the Company.
There has been no change in the Authorised, Issued, Subscribed and Paid up Share capital of the 
Company during the F.Y. 2022-23.
Authorised Share Capital: Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crore Only) divided into 
2,50,00,000 number of equity shares of Rs. 10/- each.
Issued, Subscribed and Paid up Share capital : Rs. 12,26,38,660/- (Rupees Twelve Crore Twenty 
Six Lakhs Thirty Eight Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Only) divided into 1,22,63,866 number of 
equity shares of Rs. 10/- each.
13.	 MEETINGS OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS WITH ATTENDANCE DETAILS
	 I. BOARD MEETINGS
	 During the year ended March 31, 2023, Five Board meetings were held on the following dates